

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1270/2009

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is for condoning the refiling delay of 483 days. Delay is not satisfactorily explained. However, delay is condoned subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.2500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgment within four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar