

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant No.2 is no more.

Let substitution application be filed before 26.07.2017.

Post on 26.07.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST.REGISTRAR