

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62622/2017 and IA No.62625/2017)
(APPLICATIONS FOR DELETION OF NAME OF DECEASED APPELLANT NO.2,
SUBSTITUTION OF THE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF APPELLANT NO.2,
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.S. Guru Raja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this matter on 01.08.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR