

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)
(PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
(EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Saurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the Court, the learned senior counsel appearing on both sides have agreed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, being a long pending dispute which has given lot of unrest in the family.

Post on 29.08.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER