

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.62622/2017-XTRA and IA No.62625/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70066/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.70067/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.  
Application for deletion of the name of deceased Appellant No.2 is allowed and the substitution of deceased Appellant No.2, as prayed for, is allowed.

None appears for the appellants.

List after Christmas/New Year vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR