

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.62622/2017-XTRA and IA No.62625/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70066/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.70067/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [RETAIN ITS POSITION])

Date : 30-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the parties.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR