

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70067/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70066/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS
/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet S. Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)