

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1900/2010

PARGAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHAR SINGH @ SUDARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ Mediation report received.]

IA No. 70067/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70066/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter is called on for hearing, we are apprised by learned counsel for the respondents that the respondent No.2 'Madan Singh' has passed away and appropriate applications have been filed to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR